South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

Number of Units Reporting

October 2024

Slot Machines

D Revenue Handle S ical Win Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars 6 $237,975.00 $44,900.00 81.13%
5 Dollars 54 $2,976,017.00 $223,087.04 92.50%
1 Dollar 222 $10,183,537.49 $751,462.40 92.62%
50 Cents 4 $244,861.00 $27,857.00 88.62%
25 Cents 99 $3,063,677.54 $273,466.93 91.07%
10 Cents 2 $177,913.70 $2,364.50 98.67%
City Slot 54 $6,024,406.49 $664,007.59 88.98%
5 Cents 28 $1,353,461.68 $113,226.39 91.63%
1 Cents 2307 $115,063,802.51 $10,309,700.35 91.04%
Totals 2776 $139,325,652.41 $12,410,072.20 91.09%
Table Games
Games Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Black Jack 35 $3,162,960.50 $465,746.27 85.27%
House Banked Poker 28 $2,319,325.00 $448,823.30 80.65%
Player Banked Poker 12 $880,740.00 $88,074.00 N/A
Craps 4 $542,873.74 $80,805.61 85.12%
Roulette 6 $235,594.00 $46,192.00 80.39%
Totals 85 $7,141,493.24 $1,129,641.18 83.36%
Sports Wagering
Number of Casinos
Reporting Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Totals 7 $915,592.48 $45,792.15 95%
Handle Comparison
% Change from Same CYTD % Change from
Current Month, Previous Year Calendar YTD Previous Year
Slot Machines $139,325,652.41 12.61% $1,278,310,734.93 3.05%
Table Games $7,141,493.24 -6.45% $76,829,896.06 2.30%
Sports Wagering $915,592.48 -10.38% $7,205,865.88 4.09%
Total Handle $147,382,738.13 11.33% $1,362,346,496.87 3.01%
Tax Calculati Tax Distributi
Total Statistical Win: $13,585,505.53 Total 9% Tax Collected $1,147,312.26

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Less: Federal Excise Tax

Adjustments for Amended Returns

and Audit Findings

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

($1,889,620.63)
$1,700,658.57
($21,358.32)
($653,269.05)
$25,999.25
($2,288.98)
$2,287.67

$12,747,914.03
9%

Tax Due

$1.147,312.26

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

$127,479.14

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism
10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$1,019,833.12
$407,933.25
$101,983.31

$509,916.56



South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary
Sports Wagering Detail

October 2024
Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payom;:
BOXING $520.00 $495.00 4.81%
CFL $5,598.18 $3,160.42 4355%
FORMULA 1 $342.00 ($1,809.45) 629.08%
INDYCAR $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
MLB $93,517.87 ($83.93) 100.09%
MMA/UFC $20,510.50 $3,969.94 80.64%
NASCAR $2,773.50 $717.25 74.14%
NBA $39,200.39 $13,702.89 65.04%
WNBA $6,434.00 $1,165.61 81.88%
NCAA Basebali $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
NCAA FB $296,868.57 $47,059.09 84.15%
NCAA Mens BB $455.00 $223.90 50.79%
NFL $407,992.32 ($35,608.51) 108.73%
NHL $23,168.09 $8,106.04 65.01%
OLYMPICS $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
PGA $415.00 ($479.43) 215.53%
SOCCER $9,491.21 $4,097.43 56.83%
TENNIS $8,305.85 $1,075.90 87.05%
Totals $915,592.48 $45,792.15 95.00%




