### **South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary**

October 2024

#### **Slot Machines**

Denomination	Number of Units Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$237,975.00	\$44,900.00	81.13%
5 Dollars	54	\$2,976,017.00	\$223,087.04	92.50%
1 Dollar	222	\$10,183,537.49	\$751,462.40	92.62%
50 Cents	4	\$244,861.00	\$27,857.00	88.62%
25 Cents	99	\$3,063,677.54	\$273,466.93	91.07%
10 Cents	2	\$177,913.70	\$2,364.50	98.67%
City Slot	54	\$6,024,406.49	\$664,007.59	88.98%
5 Cents	28	\$1,353,461.68	\$113,226.39	91.63%
1 Cents	2307	\$115,063,802.51	\$10,309,700.35	91.04%
Totals	2776	\$139,325,652.41	\$12,410,072.20	91.09%

#### **Table Games**

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	35	\$3,162,960.50	\$465,746.27	85.27%
House Banked Poker	28	\$2,319,325.00	\$448,823.30	80.65%
Player Banked Poker	12	\$880,740.00	\$88,074.00	N/A
Craps	4	\$542,873.74	\$80,805.61	85.12%
Roulette	6	\$235,594.00	\$46,192.00	80.39%
Totals	85	\$7,141,493.24	\$1,129,641.18	83.36%

## **Sports Wagering**

	Number of Casinos			
	Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Totals	7	\$915,592.48	\$45,792.15	95%

## **Handle Comparison**

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Previous Year	Calendar YTD	CYTD % Change from Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$139,325,652.41	12.61%	\$1,278,310,734.93	3.05%
Table Games	\$7,141,493.24	-6.45%	\$76,829,896.06	2.30%
Sports Wagering	\$915,592.48	-10.38%	\$7,205,865.88	4.09%
Total Handle	\$147,382,738.13	11.33%	\$1,362,346,496.87	3.01%

lotal Handle	\$147,382,738.13	11.	.33% \$1,302,340,490.87	3.01%
	Tax Calcula	ition	Tax Distribution	<u>n</u>
Total Statistical Win:		\$13,585,505.53	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$1,147,312.26
Less: Non Cashable P	romo Play	(\$1,889,620.63)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$127,479.14
Plus: Non Cashable P	romo Wins	\$1,700,658.57	8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48	\$1,019,833.12
Less: Wide Area Prog	ressive Deduction	(\$21,358.32)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$407,933.25
Less: City Slots (Net o	of Promo)	(\$653,269.05)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$101,983.31
Plus: Expired Vouche	rs	\$25,999.25	50% Commission Fund	\$509,916.56
Less: Federal Excise T	ax	(\$2,288.98)		
Adjustments for Ame and Audit Findings	ended Returns	\$2,287.67		
Taxable A	Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$12,747,914.03		
		9%		
	Tax Due	\$1,147,312.26		

# South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary Sports Wagering Detail

#### October 2024

Sporting Event	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
BOXING	\$520.00	\$495.00	4.81%
CFL	\$5,598.18	\$3,160.42	43.55%
FORMULA 1	\$342.00	(\$1,809.45)	629.08%
INDYCAR	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
MLB	\$93,517.87	(\$83.93)	100.09%
MMA/UFC	\$20,510.50	\$3,969.94	80.64%
NASCAR	\$2,773.50	\$717.25	74.14%
NBA	\$39,200.39	\$13,702.89	65.04%
WNBA	\$6,434.00	\$1,165.61	81.88%
NCAA Baseball	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
NCAA FB	\$296,868.57	\$47,059.09	84.15%
NCAA Mens BB	\$455.00	\$223.90	50.79%
NFL	\$407,992.32	(\$35,608.51)	108.73%
NHL	\$23,168.09	\$8,106.04	65.01%
OLYMPICS	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
PGA	\$415.00	(\$479.43)	215.53%
SOCCER	\$9,491.21	\$4,097.43	56.83%
TENNIS	\$8,305.85	\$1,075.90	87.05%
Totals	\$915,592.48	\$45,792.15	95.00%